 LM385-2.5/LM385B-2.5
 Micropower Voltage Reference
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-385CP-02  010405
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
� FEATURES
z Operating Current from 20µA to 20mA.
z Low Temperature Coefficient.

Precision 2.500V Voltage Reference
 LM385-2.5/LM385B-2.5
� ORDERING INFORMATION
 PIN CONFIGURATION
1 2 3
SOT-89
TOP VIEW
1: NC
2: -
3: +
NC
+
 NC
 NC
 -
NC
NC
 NC
SOP-8
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
TO-92
TOP VIEW
1: NC
2: +
3: -
SOT-23
TOP VIEW
1: -
2: NC
3: +
1
3
2
Example: LM385-2.5CSTR
Æ 2% version, in SOP-8 Package & Taping &
Reel Packing Type
(CS is not available in BAG packing type.)
 LM385-2.5PSTR
Æ 2% version, in Lead Free SOP-8 Package &
Taping & Reel Packing Type
LM385X-2.5XXXX
PACKING TYPE
BG: BAG
TB: TUBE (for SOP-8)
TR: TAPE & REEL
PACKAGE TYPE
S: SOP-8
U:  SOT-23
X: SOT-89
Z: TO-92
C: COMMERCIAL
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
TOLERANCE
 Default: 2%
 B: 1%
1
3